## 507951953 06/09/2023

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7999086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION BY AFFIDAVIT ERRONEOUSLY FILED AGAINST REEL 061837/FRAME 0643
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507919241

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SYNAPTICS INCORPORATED	05/22/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYNAPTICS INCORPORATED
Street Address:	1109 MCKAY DRIVE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17490330

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3126165600

Email: assignments@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER

Address Line 1: 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE

Address Line 2: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 754896/210063US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEONARD Z. HUA	
SIGNATURE:	/Leonard Z. Hua/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2023	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=210063US01\_20230522\_Affidavit#page1.tif source=210063US01\_20230522\_Affidavit#page2.tif source=210063US01\_20230522\_Affidavit#page3.tif

PATENT 507951953 REEL: 063903 FRAME: 0309

 $source = 210063US01\_20230522\_Affidavit\#page4.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 063903 FRAME: 0310

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent Application No. 17/490,330

Confirmation No. 9290

Applicant: Synaptics Incorporated

Docket No.: 754896 (Client Reference No. 210063US01)

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# AFFIDAVIT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MPEP § 323.01(c) REGARDING AN IMPROPERLY FILED AND RECORDED ASSIGNMENT

- I, Yiming Shen, do declare and state as follows:
- I currently hold the position of Senior Patent Engineer of Synaptics Incorporated, which
  has a place of business at 1109 McKay Drive, San Jose, CA 95131.
- 2. An incorrect assignment document with erroneous information was recorded by Timothy D. Pesceyne of Blank Rome LLP in the above-referenced patent application on November 21, 2022 at Reel 061837/Frame 0643. This incorrect assignment document indicates a conveyance of a security interest from Coop Home Goods, LLC to Star Mountain Diversified Credit Income Fund, III, LP. Multiple attempts were made to contact Mr. Pesceyne, as well as Blank Rome LLP, to request that corrective papers be recorded, but no response has been received.
- 3. The true chain of title is shown in the Notice of Recordation dated October 1, 2021, setting forth the conveyance from the inventors (Wei-Lung Lee, Chih-Chien Chou, and Lin-Hsian Hsieh) to Synaptics Incorporated, recorded September 30, 2021 at Reel 057659/Frame 0603 (Exhibit 1). This true chain of title should not be considered altered by the incorrect assignment document.
- 4. Synaptics Incorporated has been, and continues to be, the owner of the present application (U.S. Appl. No. 17/490,330, now issued as U.S. Patent No. 11,614,813).
- 5. A corrected cover sheet is filed herewith.

Page 1 of 2

6. Synaptics Incorporated hereby requests correction of this error, and the required fee under 37 C.F.R. §3.41, as provided under Section 323.01(b) of the Manual of Patent Examining Procedure, is submitted herewith in support of this request.

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under §1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: 21 May 2013

Yiming Shen

Synaptics Incorporated